No. 18 -31540

IN THE

Supreme Court, U.S. I L F D AUG 23 1965

Surveine Uniert of the United States Espaniol JR.

OCTOBER TERM, 1984

WENDY WYGANT, SUSAN LAMM, JOHN KRENKEL, KAREN SMITH, SUSAN DIEBOLD, DEBORAH BREZEZINSKI, CHEBYL ZASKI, AND MABY ODELL,

Petitioners,

JACKSON BOARD OF EDUCATION, JACKSON, Michigan, RICHARD SURBROOK, President, Don PENSON, ROBERT MOLES, MELVIN HAREIS, CECELIA FIERY, SADIE BABHAM, and ROBERT F. COLE,

· V.

Respondents.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE, AMICUS CURLAE, IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS

GROVER G. HANKINS General Counsel

Audrey B. Little Charles F. Sanders Assistant General Counsel

NAACP Special Contribution Fund 186 Remsen Street Brooklyn, New York 11201 (718) 858-0800

Attorneys for the National Association for the Advancement of Golored People As Amicus Curiae

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Consent of the Parties

Petitioners and Respondents have consented to the filing of this brief and their letters of consent have been filed with the Clerk of the Court.

The Interest of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People

The National Association for the Advancement of Colored People ("NAACP") is a New York non-profit membership corporation. Its principal aims and objectives may best be understood by reference to its Articles of Incorporation:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Consent of the Parties	i
The Interest of the National Association for the Ad- vancement of Colored People	i
Table of Authorities	iv
Statement of the Case	1
Summary of Argument	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. A School Board May Voluntarily Adopt and Implement Policies to Establish and Maintain a	
Completely Integrated School System	
A. A School Board May Proceed With the Im- plementation of a Faculty-Integration Plan Without Judicial Findings of Past Discrim- ination Against Minority Students and Mi- nority Teachers	
B. A School Board and Teachers Union May Negotiate Modifications to a Bona Fide Se- niority Plan	
II. A Race-Conscious Policy or Program in a State Context Is Permissible Under the United States Constitution If It Serves Important Govern- mental Objectives and Is Substantially Related to the Achievement of Those Objectives	
III. No Title VII Claims Arc Before This Court Due to Lack of Jurisdiction	
Conclusion	. 23

1

iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases: PAGE
Alexander v. Gardner-Denver Co., 415 U.S. 36 (1974) 22
Bernal v. Painter, 81 L.Ed. 2d 175, 104 S.Ct. 2312 (1984)
Bratton v. City of Detroit, 704 F.2d 878 (6th Cir. 1983)
Brown v. Board of Education, 349 U.S. 294 (1955) 9
Caulfield v. Board of Education, 632 F.2d 999 (2d Cir. 1980), cert. den., 450 U.S. 1030 (1981)
Connecticut v. Teal, 457 U.S. 440 (1982) 22
Detroit Police Officers Association v. Young, 608 F.2d 671 (6th Cir. 1979), cert. den., 452 U.S. 938 (1981)3, 12
Dothard v. Rawlinson, 433 U.S. 321 (1977) 22
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission v. Local 638, 753 F.2d 1172 (2d Cir. 1985)
Electrical Workers v. Robbins & Meyers, Inc., 429 U.S. 229 (1976)
Firefighters Local Union 1784 v. Stotts, 164 S.Ct. 2576 (1984)
Ford Motor Co. v. Huffman, 345 U.S. 330 (1953) 15
Fort Bend Independent School District v. City of Staf- ford, 651 F.2d 1133 (5th Cir. 1981)9, 10
Franks v. Bowman, 424 U.S. 747 (1976)
Kromnick v. School District of Philadelphia, 739 F.2d 894 (3rd Cir. 1984), cert. den., 53 U.S.L.W. 3483 (Jan. 8, 1985)

iv

McDaniel v. Barrisi, 402 U.S. 39 (1971)	8
Oliver v. Kalamazo Board of Education, 706 F.2d 757 (6th Cir. 1983)	,10
Porcelli v. Titus, 431 F.2d 1254 (3rd Cir. 1970), cert. den., 402 U.S. 944 (1971)	10
Regents of the University of California v. Bakke, 438 U.S. 265 (1978)	, 20
San Antonio Independent School District v. Rodriguez, 411 U.S. 1 (1973)	20
Swann v. Charlotte-Mecklenburg Board of Education, 402 U.S. 1 (1971)	10
Turner v. Orr, 759 F.2d 817 (11th Cir. 1985)	15
United Air Lines, Inc. v. Evans, 431 U.S. 553 (1977)	22
United States v. Carolene, 304 U.S. 144 (1938)	20
United States v. Montgomery County Board of Educa- tion, 395 U.S. 225 (1969)	8,9
United States v. Texas Education Agency, 467 F.2d 848 (5th Cir. 1972)	8,9
United Steelworkers of America v. Weber, 443 U.S. 193 (1973)	3
Valentine v. Smith, 654 F.2d 503 (8th Cir. 1981)	17n
Vanguards v. City of Cleveland, 753 F.2d 479 (6th Cir. 1985), reh. den., 36 CCH EPDP 35190 (6th Cir. 1985)	15
Wygant v. Jackson Board of Education, 546 F.Supp. 1195 (E.D. Mich. 1982)	2

PAGE

v

PAGE

Wygant v. Jackson Board of Education, 746 F.2d 1152 (6th Cir. 1984)	4
Zaslawsky v. Board of Education of the Los Angeles City Unified School District, 610 F.2d 661 (9th Cir.	
1979)	17n
Zines v. Trans World Airlines Inc. 455 N.S. 385 (1982)	22

vi

No. 84-1340
